



(1)

125crwp241.26

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.241/2026

Ali Shah Shaukat Shad .Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. D. A. Mohogaonkar, Appointed Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. S. S. Doifode, A.PP for respondents-State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
DATE : MARCH 30, 2026.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 15.04.2026.
3. The respondents shall place on record the copy of order of conferment of powers as also approval of detention order passed under Section 3 of the Maharashtra Prevention of Dangerous Activities Act, 1981 (for short the 'Act of 1981'), so also order of confirmation passed under Section 12 of the Act of 1981.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale